
FdSc Apprenticeship Nursing Associate September 2022

12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31 07 14 21 28 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 03 10 17 24 31 07 14 21 28 04 11 18

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

25 02 09 16 23 30 06 13 20 27 04 11 18 25 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 04 11 18 25 01 08 15 22 29 06 13 20 27 03 10 17 24 01 08 15 22 29 05 12 19 26 02 09 16 23

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

April

SEPTEMBER 2022 TNA Year 1 – 2022/23 – University Day Monday

University semester break

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 

Sept November June Sept

NE4001, NE4002, NA4003

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 

NE4004, NE4005, NE4006

Hub and Spoke Placement of 4 weeks Hub and Spoke Placement of 4 weeks

December January February March April May July August

SEPTEMBER 2022 TNA Year 2 – 2023/24– University Day Monday
Dec Aug SeptMay June July

October 

Oct Nov Jan Feb March

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 

NA5007, NA5008 Practice

U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 

NE5001, NE5002, NA5003

20/09/22
21/09/22

12/09/22
13/09/22
14/09/22

05/02/24
06/02/24

13/03/23
20/03/23 18/03/24

27/02/23
06/03/23

06/02/23
13/02/23
20/02/23

26/09/23
27/09/23
28/09/23
29/09/23
02/10/23
03/10/23

30/10/23

01/05/23
08/05/23

09/10/23
16/10/23

27/03/23
24/04/23

05/10/23
06/10/23

Version 1 - 12/9/23

Green Clinical Placement

Please note - ARC will reject all shifts worked on planned 
university days. If you need to work on a planned university day 
you need to discuss this with your tutor and the placements 
team before submitting your timesheet.

Students are advised to avoid taking annual leave during away 
placements or on University teaching days. Students are 
expected to bne available for assessment during the published 
examination periods, including the reassessment periods.

17/07/23
24/07/23

29/01/24

03/07/23
10/07/23

11/12/23
22/01/24

19/06/23
26/06/23

20/11/23
27/11/23

05/06/23
12/06/23

06/11/23
13/11/23

15/05/23
22/05/23

23/10/23

Hub Hub PlacementAway Placement Away PlacementHub Placement Hub Placement

04/10/23

30/01/23 25/09/23

Key 
Grey University block teaching

Mustard
Brown
Purple

One day a week teaching
30 hours a week clinical placement 

One day a week teaching
15/09/22
16/09/22
19/09/22

01/07/24
08/07/24

29/04/24
06/05/24
13/05/24
20/05/24
03/06/24

12/02/24
19/02/24
26/02/24
04/03/24
11/03/24

23/01/23
24/01/23

Year 1 Year 2
University Teaching Days

15/07/24
22/07/24

23/09/22
24/09/22
26/09/22
03/10/22
10/10/22
17/10/22
31/10/22
07/11/22
14/11/22
21/11/22
05/12/22
12/12/22

10/06/24
17/06/24
24/06/24


	Year Planner

