FdSc Apprenticeship Nursing Associate September 2022

												S	EΡ	TEI	ME	BER	₹ 20	022	2 TI	NA	Ye	ear	1	- 20)22	2/2	3 –	Uı	nive	ers	ity	Da	y IV	lon	day	У														\Box
Sep	Sept		October			November				December			January		у			Febru	uary	•		Mar	ch			Apr	il			Ma	ıy			Ju	ne				July	•		August				Sept		Ⅱ		
12 19	26	03 10	0 17	24	31	07	14	21	28	05	12	19	26	02	09	16	23	30	06	13	20	27	06	13	20	27	03	10	17 2	4 (01 0	8 15	22	29	05	12	19	26	03	10	17	24	31	07	14	21	28	04	11	18
7 8	9	10 1	1 12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35	36	37	38 3	9	40 4	1 42	2 43	44	45	46	47	48	49	50	51	52	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
iversity	NE4001, NE4002, NA4003 Hub and Spoke Placement of 4 weeks							NE4004, NE4005, NE4006																Uni	versit	y sen	neste	er bre	eak																					
'n								Hub and Spoke Placement of 4 weeks																																										

																S	ΕP	TE	Μ	BE	R	202	22	ΤN	Α \	Yea	ar 2	2 –	20	23	/24	1 —	Un	ive	rsi	ty	Da	y N	Λo	nda	ау														
			0	ct				Ν	lov				D	ec				Ja	n				Fe	b			Ma	rch				April				M	ay			Ju	ne				July	,			A	lug			Se	ept	
25	02	09	1	.6	23	30	06	13	20) 2	7	04	11	18	25	0:	08	3 1	.5	22	29	05	12	19	26	04	11	18	25	01	08	15	22	29	06	13	20	27	03	10	17	24	01	08	15	22	29	05	12	19	26	02	09	16	23
9	10	11	. 1	.2	13	14	15	16	17	7 1	8	19	20	21	22	23	3 24	1 2	5	26	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35	36	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49	50	51	52	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
	iversity	NE5001, NE5002, NA5003									iversity		NA5007, NA5008											Practice																															
	5		Hub Away Placement Hub Placement							Un		Hu	b Pla	ceme	ent		Α	way	Place	emer	nt										Hu	ıb Pla	acem	ent																					

University Teaching Days												
Yea	ar 1	Yea	ar 2									
12/09/22	30/01/23	25/09/23	05/02/24									
13/09/22	06/02/23	26/09/23	06/02/24									
14/09/22	13/02/23	27/09/23	12/02/24									
15/09/22	20/02/23	28/09/23	19/02/24									
16/09/22	27/02/23	29/09/23	26/02/24									
19/09/22	06/03/23	02/10/23	04/03/24									
20/09/22	13/03/23	03/10/23	11/03/24									
21/09/22	20/03/23	04/10/23	18/03/24									
23/09/22	27/03/23	05/10/23	29/04/24									
24/09/22	24/04/23	06/10/23	06/05/24									
26/09/22	01/05/23	09/10/23	13/05/24									
03/10/22	08/05/23	16/10/23	20/05/24									
10/10/22	15/05/23	23/10/23	03/06/24									
17/10/22	22/05/23	30/10/23	10/06/24									
31/10/22	05/06/23	06/11/23	17/06/24									
07/11/22	12/06/23	13/11/23	24/06/24									
14/11/22	19/06/23	20/11/23	01/07/24									
21/11/22	26/06/23	27/11/23	08/07/24									
05/12/22	03/07/23	11/12/23	15/07/24									
12/12/22	10/07/23	22/01/24	22/07/24									
23/01/23	17/07/23	29/01/24										
24/01/23	24/07/23											

Key	
Grey	University block teaching
Mustard	One day a week teaching
Brown	30 hours a week clinical placement
Purple	One day a week teaching
Green	Clinical Placement

Please note - ARC will reject all shifts worked on planned university days. If you need to work on a planned university day you need to discuss this with your tutor and the placements team before submitting your timesheet.

Students are advised to avoid taking annual leave during away placements or on University teaching days. Students are expected to bne available for assessment during the published examination periods, including the reassessment periods.